

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No.90 of 2025

Gopal Chandra Bhakat	...	...	Appellant
	Versus		
Smt. Rupa Rani Kumar	...	...	Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

For the Appellant : Mr. Parambir Singh Bajaj, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate

Order No. 03/Dated 28th July, 2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for adjournment.
2. List on 12.08.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)