

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No.90 of 2025

Gopal Chandra Bhakat ... Appellant

Versus

Smt. Rupa Rani Kumar ... Respondent

Coram:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Parambir Singh Bajaj, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate

Order No.04/Dated- 12.08.2025

I.A. No. 5257 of 2025

1. This interlocutory application has been preferred under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condoning the delay of 233 days in preferring this First Appeal.
2. Mr. Anurag Kashyap, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-wife has sought for two weeks' time to file response to this interlocutory application.
3. List this case on 02.09.2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)