

Gopal Chandra Bhakat Appellant

Versus

Smt. Rupa Rani Kumar Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellant	:Mr. Parambir Singh Bajaj, Advocate
For the Respondent	:Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate
	: Mr. Ritesh Verma, Advocate

Order No.05/Dated 08th September,2025

1. The reply pursuant to the order dated 12.08.2025 is being filed in course of the day, as submitted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-wife.
2. To appreciate the facts of the case, this Court needs to call for the trial court records.
3. Accordingly, let the trial court records be called for from the concerned court.
4. Let this matter be posted on 25.09.2025 under the heading for "Admission".
5. The limitation application will be considered on the next date of hearing.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)