

First Appeal No. 90 of 2025		
Gopal Chandra Bhakat	...	Appellant
Versus		
Smt. Rupa Rani Kumar	...	Respondent

For the Appellant : Mr. Parambir Singh Bajaj, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate
: Mr. Ritesh Verma, Advocate

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant, let this matter be posted on 27th November, 2025.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)