

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A.No. 90 of 2025

Gopal Chandra Bhakat Appellant
Versus

Smt. Rupa Rani Kumar Respondent

...

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Parambir Singh Bajaj, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Bhaswat Prakash, Advocate

...

Order No.07/dated 27.11.2025

Mr. Bhaswat Prakash, learned Counsel appearing for the
respondent has sought for two weeks' time to file response to
I.A.No.14943 of 2025.

2. Let this case be listed on 15.12.2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Dated 27th November, 2025
P.K.S.