

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No.90 of 2025

Gopal Chandra Bhakat ... Appellant

Versus

Smt. Rupa Rani Kumar ... Respondent

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellant : Mr. Parambir Singh Bajaj, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Bhaswat Prakash, Advocate

Order No.08/Dated: 15.12.2025

1. The order dated 27.11.2025 has not been complied with.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent has submitted that the affidavit is ready, which is to be filed.
3. Let the same be filed and, as such, matter is being adjourned to be listed on 16th January, 2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

15th December, 2025
R.K/Rajnish