

Gopal Chandra Bhakat Appellant

Smt. Rupa Rani Kumar Respondent

For the Appellant	:Mr. Parambir Singh Bajaj, Advocate
For the Respondent	:Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate
	: Mr. Bhaswat Prakash, Advocate

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant-husband and learned counsel for the respondent-wife.
2. Learned counsel for both the parties have submitted that there appears to be some chance of settlement by reunion.
3. Considering the same, this Court has thought it proper to interact with the parties.
4. Accordingly, let this matter be listed on 11th March, 2026. Both the parties are directed to remain physically present on that day.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Page 1